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4. Session:

Start:

Warm-Up:

Sunday, 30. April 2023

17.30

15.30 - 17.15

Event-No. 112
Women´s 400m Freestyle Final
Class S6-14

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
4:58.181 SMITH Gabriella New Zealand2006(S10) NZL + 0.61 762

50m: 33.65 100m: 1:10.52
36.87

150m: 1:48.45 200m: 2:26.80 250m: 3:04.84 300m: 3:43.42 350m: 4:21.75 400m: 4:58.18
37.93 38.35 38.04 38.58 38.33 36.43

5:49.971 VARGAS BLANCO Sara Colombia2006(S6) COL 762
50m: 37.74 100m: 1:20.60

42.86
150m: 2:05.40 200m: 2:50.62 250m: 3:35.87 300m: 4:21.64 350m: 5:06.97 400m: 5:49.97

44.80 45.22 45.25 45.77 45.33 43.00

5:06.513 MASON Lili-Fox New Zealand2005(S10) NZL + 0.88 683
50m: 34.19 100m: 1:10.79

36.60
150m: 1:48.69 200m: 2:27.57 250m: 3:06.58 300m: 3:46.85 350m: 4:26.94 400m: 5:06.51

37.90 38.88 39.01 40.27 40.09 39.57

5:49.484 WANG Xinyi China2003(S11) CHN + 0.90 582
50m: 40.45 100m: 1:24.69

44.24
150m: 2:10.30 200m: 2:56.69 250m: 3:40.96 300m: 4:25.79 350m: 5:09.60 400m: 5:49.48

45.61 46.39 44.27 44.83 43.81 39.88

5:56.065 ZHU Hui China2008(S8) CHN + 0.95 438
50m: 38.37 100m: 1:22.49

44.12
150m: 2:07.95 200m: 2:54.00 250m: 3:39.92 300m: 4:26.13 350m: 5:12.00 400m: 5:56.06

45.46 46.05 45.92 46.21 45.87 44.06

6:11.666 SINELNIKOVA Alina Kazakhstan2006(S13) KAZ + 0.86 92
50m: 39.41 100m: 1:24.67

45.26
150m: 2:12.20 200m: 3:01.00 250m: 3:50.53 300m: 4:39.81 350m: 5:28.01 400m: 6:11.66

47.53 48.80 49.53 49.28 48.20 43.65

6:28.287 TONG Jing Xuan Singapore2007(S10) SGP 66
50m: 42.92 100m: 1:30.61

47.69
150m: 2:20.97 200m: 3:10.39 250m: 4:00.93 300m: 4:50.96 350m: 5:40.74 400m: 6:28.28

50.36 49.42 50.54 50.03 49.78 47.54

7:37.508 KHUREL Nomuun Mongolia2006(S6) MGL 62
50m: 48.41 100m: 1:45.42

57.01
150m: 2:42.68 200m: 3:39.48 250m: 4:35.77 300m: 5:36.16 350m: 6:38.40 400m: 7:37.50

57.26 56.80 56.29 1:00.39 1:02.24 59.10

Event-No. 113
Men´s 400m Freestyle Final
Class S6-14

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
4:39.821 TOMITA Uchu Japan1989(S11) JPN + 0.75 910

50m: 30.69 100m: 1:04.73
34.04

150m: 1:40.65 200m: 2:16.80 250m: 2:53.47 300m: 3:30.33 350m: 4:05.34 400m: 4:39.82
35.92 36.15 36.67 36.86 35.01 34.48

4:27.242 SHIH Min-Hsuan Chinese Taipei1997(S14) TPE + 0.76 868
50m: 29.83 100m: 1:03.44

33.61
150m: 1:37.26 200m: 2:12.14 250m: 2:46.23 300m: 3:21.09 350m: 3:54.55 400m: 4:27.24

33.82 34.88 34.09 34.86 33.46 32.69

4:43.843 OGIWARA Kotaro Japan2002(S8) JPN + 0.75 828
50m: 31.36 100m: 1:06.18

34.82
150m: 1:41.60 200m: 2:18.20 250m: 2:54.81 300m: 3:31.63 350m: 4:08.58 400m: 4:43.84

35.42 36.60 36.61 36.82 36.95 35.26

4:31.884 KHOO Ethan Yin Jun Malaysia2004(S14) MAS + 0.60 827
50m: 29.47 100m: 1:02.86

33.39
150m: 1:37.54 200m: 2:12.24 250m: 2:47.26 300m: 3:22.64 350m: 3:58.19 400m: 4:31.88

34.68 34.70 35.02 35.38 35.55 33.69

5:06.025 GAWILAN Ernie Philippines1991(S7) PHI + 0.75 792
50m: 34.59 100m: 1:11.38

36.79
150m: 1:50.09 200m: 2:29.88 250m: 3:09.42 400m: 5:06.02

38.71 39.79 39.54

4:39.526 LAU Sze Kai Bryan Malaysia2005(S14) MAS + 0.66 755
50m: 30.51 100m: 1:04.87

34.36
150m: 1:40.81 200m: 2:17.39 250m: 2:53.47 300m: 3:30.79 350m: 4:06.70 400m: 4:39.52

35.94 36.58 36.08 37.32 35.91 32.82

4:27.987 SAITO Genki Japan1998(S13) JPN + 0.53 722
50m: 29.88 100m: 1:03.39

33.51
150m: 1:37.42 200m: 2:11.94 250m: 2:46.25 300m: 3:20.82 350m: 3:54.77 400m: 4:27.98

34.03 34.52 34.31 34.57 33.95 33.21

4:34.608 TURSUNKHUJAEV Muzaffar Uzbekistan1998(S13) UZB + 0.76 650
50m: 29.62 100m: 1:03.94

34.32
150m: 1:39.12 200m: 2:14.64 250m: 2:50.06 300m: 3:25.38 350m: 4:00.62 400m: 4:34.60

35.18 35.52 35.42 35.32 35.24 33.98
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Continue Event-No. 113 (Men´s 400m Freestyle Final - Multi Class)

B-Final
5:43.679 BEJINO Gary Philippines1995(S6) PHI + 0.89 653

100m: 1:20.55 150m: 2:04.53 200m: 2:48.46 250m: 3:32.88 300m: 4:17.38 350m: 5:01.25 400m: 5:43.67
43.98 43.93 44.42 44.50 43.87 42.42

4:56.6610 CHAN Wei Siang Darren Singapore2003(S14) SGP + 0.56 580
50m: 31.05 100m: 1:07.24

36.19
150m: 1:45.35 200m: 2:24.20 250m: 3:03.28 300m: 3:41.89 350m: 4:20.47 400m: 4:56.66

38.11 38.85 39.08 38.61 38.58 36.19

4:57.0211 DAWAN Fraidden Malaysia1986(S10) MAS 436
50m: 34.19 100m: 1:11.18

36.99
150m: 1:49.06 200m: 2:26.39 250m: 3:03.82 300m: 3:42.06 350m: 4:20.51 400m: 4:57.02

37.88 37.33 37.43 38.24 38.45 36.51

5:38.5212 NANDAL Himanshu India2004(S11) IND + 0.75 374
50m: 37.76 100m: 1:19.85

42.09
150m: 2:02.02 200m: 2:45.22 250m: 3:26.92 300m: 4:10.83 350m: 4:55.19 400m: 5:38.52

42.17 43.20 41.70 43.91 44.36 43.33

5:03.2313 SUALANG Tangkilisan Steven Indonesia1982(S10) INA + 0.81 373
50m: 33.76 100m: 1:11.41

37.65
150m: 1:49.71 200m: 2:27.68 250m: 3:06.39 300m: 3:45.61 350m: 4:24.66 400m: 5:03.23

38.30 37.97 38.71 39.22 39.05 38.57

5:53.5214 BAKHTIYOROV Sardor Uzbekistan2008(S7) UZB + 0.61 361
50m: 38.38 100m: 1:21.47

43.09
150m: 2:06.87 200m: 2:51.85 250m: 3:37.75 300m: 4:24.28 350m: 5:10.46 400m: 5:53.52

45.40 44.98 45.90 46.53 46.18 43.06

5:29.2915 ABA Arnel Philippines1984(S9) PHI + 0.76 267
50m: 35.02 100m: 1:15.24

40.22
150m: 1:57.27 200m: 2:40.29 250m: 3:23.63 300m: 4:07.40 350m: 4:49.61 400m: 5:29.29

42.03 43.02 43.34 43.77 42.21 39.68

5:30.0916 SAPUTRA Rino Indonesia1994(S9) INA + 0.82 260
50m: 37.40 100m: 1:18.60

41.20
150m: 2:01.60 200m: 2:44.89 250m: 3:28.21 300m: 4:11.61 350m: 4:54.21 400m: 5:30.09

43.00 43.29 43.32 43.40 42.60 35.88

Event-No. 114
Women´s 50m Backstroke Final
Class S1-5

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
42.001 OTOM Angel Mae Philippines2003(S5) PHI + 0.97 994

1:03.282 YIP Pin Xiu Singapore1992(S2) SGP + 0.63 884
56.443 STAMATOPOULOU Alexandra Greece1986(S4) GRE + 0.68 696
53.134 YUI Maori Japan2002(S5) JPN + 0.88 610

1:13.375 LARRY Brenda Anellia Malaysia2005(S4) MAS + 0.86 209
1:24.306 FENG Yazhu China1992(S3) CHN 166
1:47.667 PERALES Teresa Spain1975(S2) ESP + 0.41 53

Event-No. 115
Men´s 50m Backstroke Final
Class S1-5

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
42.861 LESLIE Cameron New Zealand1990(S4) NZL + 0.47 962
38.482 TANAKA Eigo Japan2004(S5) JPN 906
38.833 HINATA Kaede Japan2005(S5) JPN + 0.62 892
41.324 VO Thanh Tung Vietnam1985(S5) VIE + 0.67 791
46.395 NGUYEN Thanh Trung Vietnam1982(S5) VIE + 0.82 570
49.556 LEE Zy Kher Malaysia2006(S5) MAS + 0.61 438
57.727 HA Van Hiep Vietnam1982(S4) VIE + 0.79 432

1:20.748 DANH Hoa Vietnam1988(S5) VIE + 0.46 4
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Event-No. 116
Women´s 100m Breaststroke Final
Class SB4-9, SB11-14

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
1:18.381 SERIZAWA Mikika Japan2000(SB14) JPN 965

50m: 36.53 100m: 1:18.38
41.85

1:18.632 KINOSHITA Aira Japan2006(SB14) JPN 960
50m: 38.01 100m: 1:18.63

40.62

1:36.043 NG Cheuk Yan Hong Kong, China2010(SB6) HKG + 0.92 955
50m: 45.33 100m: 1:36.04

50.71

1:18.974 CHAN Yui Lam Hong Kong, China2003(SB14) HKG + 0.70 954
50m: 37.54 100m: 1:18.97

41.43

1:22.035 SMITH Gabriella New Zealand2006(SB9) NZL + 0.74 897
50m: 38.62 100m: 1:22.03

43.41

1:27.166 FUKUDA Kanon Japan2006(SB8) JPN + 0.63 856
50m: 40.78 100m: 1:27.16

46.38

1:24.567 INDRIANI Syuci Indonesia2001(SB14) INA + 0.69 843
50m: 39.62 100m: 1:24.56

44.94

1:29.038 UTSUGI Mikuni Japan2003(SB8) JPN + 0.77 817
50m: 41.73 100m: 1:29.03

47.30

B-Final
1:25.809 TUNG Yi-An Chinese Taipei1999(SB14) TPE + 0.72 816

50m: 39.59 100m: 1:25.80
46.21

1:26.8310 CHEUNG Ho Ying Hong Kong, China2003(SB14) HKG 793
50m: 40.96 100m: 1:26.83

45.87

1:29.9311 LAU Chiu Yee Hong Kong, China2008(SB14) HKG + 0.72 721
50m: 41.81 100m: 1:29.93

48.12

1:34.7112 ZHU Hui China2008(SB8) CHN + 0.91 691
50m: 44.90 100m: 1:34.71

49.81

1:31.7713 CHEONG Sui Kei Hong Kong, China2002(SB14) HKG + 0.62 677
50m: 43.64 100m: 1:31.77

48.13

1:32.3714 KHAJHONMATHA Nattharinee Thailand2006(SB14) THA + 0.73 663
50m: 44.02 100m: 1:32.37

48.35

1:29.5915 SOON Sophie Jin Wen Singapore1997(SB12) SGP 661
50m: 43.11 100m: 1:29.59

46.48

1:47.5816 JIANG Shengnan China1991(SB8) CHN + 0.91 403
50m: 50.90 100m: 1:47.58

56.68
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Event-No. 117
Men´s 100m Breaststroke Final
Class SB4-9, SB11-14

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
1:11.731 SERRANO ZARATE Carlos 

Daniel
Colombia1998(SB7) COL + 0.61 1067

50m: 33.37 100m: 1:11.73
38.36

1:04.422 YAMAGUCHI Naohide Japan2000(SB14) JPN + 0.72 1024
50m: 29.80 100m: 1:04.42

34.62

1:18.163 CRISPIN CORZO Nelson Colombia1992(SB6) COL + 0.64 WR 992
50m: 36.35 100m: 1:18.16

41.81

1:04.374 ZHUMAGALI Nurdaulet Kazakhstan1999(SB13) KAZ + 0.53 975
50m: 30.29 100m: 1:04.37

34.08

1:07.175 MUSABEKOV Firdavsbek Uzbekistan1997(SB13) UZB + 0.64 912
50m: 31.18 100m: 1:07.17

35.99

1:14.746 WILLMER Joshua New Zealand2004(SB8) NZL + 0.72 887
50m: 35.24 100m: 1:14.74

39.50

1:38.887 FUENTES GARCIA Moises Colombia1974(SB4) COL + 0.66 881
50m: 47.04 100m: 1:38.88

51.84

1:12.758 ABDULLAH Mohd Adib Iqbal Malaysia1999(SB14) MAS + 0.68 845
50m: 32.74 100m: 1:12.75

40.01

B-Final
1:14.519 ALEGARBES Ariel Joseph Philippines2004(SB14) PHI + 0.60 800

50m: 33.96 100m: 1:14.51
40.55

1:15.0210 CHEUNG Tsun Lok Hong Kong, China2005(SB14) HKG + 0.70 786
50m: 35.71 100m: 1:15.02

39.31

1:15.1411 MURAKAMI Shunya Japan1994(SB14) JPN + 0.86 783
50m: 35.08 100m: 1:15.14

40.06

1:15.1612 CHEN Jie-Cheng Chinese Taipei2000(SB14) TPE + 0.77 782
50m: 34.91 100m: 1:15.16

40.25

1:16.2713 MINAI Akito Japan2002(SB9) JPN + 0.69 754
50m: 36.88 100m: 1:16.27

39.39

1:20.4014 MOHAMMAD Abd Halim Malaysia1997(SB8) MAS + 0.76 749
50m: 35.09 100m: 1:20.40

45.31

1:14.1415 SOON Colin Jin Guang Singapore2005(SB13) SGP + 0.59 728
50m: 34.32 100m: 1:14.14

39.82

1:17.3516 LAU Sze Kai Bryan Malaysia2005(SB14) MAS + 0.55 723
50m: 35.81 100m: 1:17.35

41.54
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Event-No. 118
Women´s 50m Breaststroke Final
Class SB1-3

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
2:04.621 PERALES Teresa Spain1975(SB2) ESP 43
2:06.202 PENG Qiuping China1994(SB3) CHN 1
2:09.203 STAMATOPOULOU Alexandra Greece1986(SB3) GRE

Event-No. 119
Men´s 50m Breaststroke Final
Class SB1-3

Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

A-Final
50.691 SUZUKI Takayuki Japan1987(SB3) JPN + 0.80 818

1:06.022 HA Van Hiep Vietnam1982(SB3) VIE 266

Event-No. 120
Mixed 4x100m Freestyle Relay Final - S14

Class S14
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team Time

A-Final
4:03.681 1. Team JapanJPN

Shunya Murakami S14 1994 + 0.83 27.67 56.95
Mikika Serizawa S14 2000 + 0.10 1:29.45 2:04.81
Aira Kinoshita S14 2006 + 0.20 2:34.74 3:06.87
Naohide Yamaguchi S14 2000 + 0.43 3:33.21 4:03.68

4:05.742 1. Team Hong Kong, ChinaHKG
Hon Yin Wong S14 2001 + 0.76 26.47 55.43
Ho Bon Samuel Chui S14 2005 + 0.30 1:24.31 1:56.26
Ho Ying Cheung S14 2003 + 0.78 2:27.47 3:01.47
Sui Kei Cheong S14 2002 + 0.49 3:32.51 4:05.74

4:36.893 1. Team SingaporeSGP
Eng Kiong Benson Tan S14 1991 + 0.60 30.63 1:05.48
Wei Siang Darren Chan S14 2003 + 0.20 1:34.83 2:07.65
Yan Ting Danielle Moi S14 1999 + 0.37 2:39.50 3:16.13
Nicole Ai-Lin Fu S14 2000 + 0.21 3:54.29 4:36.89
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Event-No. 121
Mixed 4x100m Freestyle Relay Final - 34 points

34 Points
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team Time

A-Final
4:29.981 1. Team JapanJPN

Kotaro Ogiwara S8 2002 + 0.70 29.56 1:02.16
Kota Kubota S8 2000 + 0.34 1:31.91 2:06.59
Mikuni Utsugi S8 2003 + 0.05 2:40.37 3:19.15
Kanon Fukuda S8 2006 + 0.30 3:52.08 4:29.98

4:46.432 1. Team New ZealandNZL
Gabriella Smith S9 2006 + 0.75 32.02 1:07.03
Cameron Leslie S4 1990 + 0.34 1:46.10 2:30.47
Tupou Neiufi S8 2001 + 0.13 3:05.44 3:45.92
Jesse Reynolds S8 1996 + 0.28 4:14.96 4:46.43

5:28.123 1. Team Hong Kong, ChinaHKG
Lok Yee Lam S5 2009 45.47 1:33.30
Lok Yi Dorothy Au S9 2007 + 0.74 2:08.85 2:51.89
Cheuk Yan Ng S6 2010 3:33.60 4:22.25
Wang Kei Chow S9 1984 4:53.82 5:28.12
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